

## Notice of Public Meeting:

The Planning Board for the Town of Green Level Town Council will hold a public meeting on <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>August 6</u>, <u>2024</u>, <u>at 6 p.m.</u> in the Town Council Chambers, Town of Green Level Municipal Building, 2510 Green Level Church Road, Green Level, North Carolina, to receive public comment and to consider the following:

**Zoning Ordinance Amendment:** Adoption of Section "153 Solar Energy Power Generation System Overlay District" regulations providing standards for the location and development of such systems within the zoning jurisdiction of the Town of Green Level.

Zoning Application: Rezoning of GIS parcel # 150253 from an R-A to HB.

To review content related to the Public Meeting or to submit written comment prior to the meeting contact the Town Clerk at 336-578-3443 or email <a href="mailto:townclerk@greenlevelnc.com">townclerk@greenlevelnc.com</a>.

Any person wishing to be recognized to speak at the public meeting should be present prior to 6 p.m. and sign up on the sheet provided.